10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT
AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

In the matter of the Application of Tucson ‘
Electric Power Company, in conformance with Docket No.:

the requirements of A.R.S. § 40-360, et seq., L-00000C-21-0288-00192

for a Certificate of Environmental

Compeatibility authorizing the Kino to Case No. 192

DeMoss-Petrie 138 kilovolt (kV) Transmission

Line Project, which includes the construction ORDER SETTING
of anew 138 kV transmission line originating STATUS HEARING

at the existing Kino Substation (Section 30,
Township 14 South, Range 14 East), with an
interconnection at the planned Vine Substation
(Section 06, Township 14 South, Range 14
East), and terminating at the existing DeMoss-
Petrie Substation (Section 35, Township 13
South, Range 13 East), each located within the
City of Tucson, Pima County, Arizona.

Based upon the Status Report filed on behalf of Tucson Electric lgéwer Company,

| no objection thereto by the parties and potential parties, and good cause appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED a Status Hearing is set scheduled to begin January
12, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. before the Chairman via Zoom, regarding the potential for further

continuance of the Evidentiary Hearing currently scheduled to begin February 7, 2022,

ORDERED this 2/<"day of _ Devzmbsr ,2021.

edajd

Paul A. Kat;%,/ Chairman

Arizona Power Plant and Transmission
Line Siting Committee

Assistant Attorney General




CERTIFICATION OF MAILING

Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-3-204, the ORIGINAL of the foregoing and 26 copies were
filed this_ 2, ="  day of December, 2021 with:

Utilities Division — Docket Control
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPIES of the foregoing mailed this _ </ =7 day of December, 2021 to:

Robin Mitchell

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Elijah Abinah, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Meghan H. Grabel

Elias J. Ancharski

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 North Central Ave., 21% Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Attorney for Applicant

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electrical Power Company

88 East Broadway Blvd., MS HQE910
Tucson, Arizona 85701

Attorney for Applicant

Michael Ortega

Roi Lusk

Jennifer Stash

Office of the City Attorney
255 West Alameda

Tucson, Arizona 85701
Attorneys for City of Tucson




Pima County

Chuck Huckelberry

County Administrator

County Administrator’s Office

130 West Congress Street, 10™ Floor
Tucson, Arizona 85701

Christopher M. Kopach, CEFP
ICS COVID Incident Commander
Assistant Vice President
Facilities Management

The University of Arizona
ckopach@arizona.edu

Marta T. Hetzer

Coash & Coash, Inc.
1802 North 7 Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85006
mh(@coashandcoash.com

Todd Jackson

Jackson & Oden, PLLC

1670 East River Road, Ste. 260
Tucson, Arizona 85718
Attorneys for Sam Hughes
Neighborhood Association, Inc.

Stanley B. Lutz

Michael T. Hallam

Lewis & Roca

201 East Washington Street, Ste. 1200

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Banner University Medical Center
Tucson Campus, LLC and Banner Health

Maureen A. Scott

Max G. Carpinelli

Katherine Kane

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Attorneys for Arizona Corporation
Commission Staff

By:
CEC 192




