BEFORE THE ARIZONA POWER PLANT AND TRANSMISSION LINE SITING COMMITTEE

3 In the matter of the Application of Tucson 4 Electric Power Company, in conformance with the requirements of A.R.S. § 40-360, et seq., 5 for a Certificate of Environmental 6 Compatibility authorizing the Kino to DeMoss-Petrie 138 kilovolt (kV) Transmission 7 Line Project, which includes the construction 8 of a new 138 kV transmission line originating at the existing Kino Substation (Section 30, 9 Township 14 South, Range 14 East), with an interconnection at the planned Vine Substation 10 (Section 06, Township 14 South, Range 14 11 East), and terminating at the existing DeMoss-Petrie Substation (Section 35, Township 13 12 South, Range 13 East), each located within the City of Tucson, Pima County, Arizona. 13

Docket No.: L-00000C-21-0288-00192

Case No. 192

ORDER SETTING STATUS HEARING

RECEIVED

MAZ CORRESPONDENTESSION

AZ CORRESPONDENTESSION

DOCKET COMMUSSION

Based upon the Status Report filed on behalf of Tucson Electric Rower Company, no objection thereto by the parties and potential parties, and good cause appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED a Status Hearing is set scheduled to begin **January** 12, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. before the Chairman via Zoom, regarding the potential for further continuance of the Evidentiary Hearing currently scheduled to begin February 7, 2022.

ORDERED this 215 day of December, 2021.

Paul A. Katz, Chairman Arizona Power Plant and Tra

Arizona Power Plant and Transmission

Line Siting Committee Assistant Attorney General

26

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

27

28

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING 1 2 Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-3-204, the ORIGINAL of the foregoing and 26 copies were filed this 2/5 day of December, 2021 with: 3 **Utilities Division – Docket Control** 4 ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 5 1200 W. Washington St. Phoenix, AZ 85007 6 COPIES of the foregoing mailed this 2157 day of December, 2021 to: 7 8 Robin Mitchell Legal Division 9 Arizona Corporation Commission 10 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007 11 12 Elijah Abinah, Director **Utilities Division** 13 Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street 14 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 15 Meghan H. Grabel 16 Elias J. Ancharski 17 Osborn Maledon, PA 2929 North Central Ave., 21st Floor 18 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Attorney for Applicant 19 20 Bradley S. Carroll Tucson Electrical Power Company 21 88 East Broadway Blvd., MS HQE910 22 Tucson, Arizona 85701 Attorney for Applicant 23 Michael Ortega 24 Roi Lusk 25 Jennifer Stash Office of the City Attorney 26 255 West Alameda 27 Tucson, Arizona 85701 Attorneys for City of Tucson

28

1	Pima County
	Chuck Huckelberry
2	County Administrator
3	County Administrator's Office
4	130 West Congress Street, 10 th Floor
4	Tucson, Arizona 85701
5	Christopher M. Kopach, CEFP
6	ICS COVID Incident Commander
	Assistant Vice President
7	Facilities Management
8	The University of Arizona
-	ckopach@arizona.edu
9	Monto T. Hotzon
10	Marta T. Hetzer Coash & Coash, Inc.
11	1802 North 7 Street
11	Phoenix, Arizona 85006
12	mh@coashandcoash.com
13	The did to almost
	Todd Jackson Jackson & Oden, PLLC
14	1670 East River Road, Ste. 260
15	Tucson, Arizona 85718
16	Attorneys for Sam Hughes Neighborhood Association, Inc.
17	Stanley B. Lutz Michael T. Hallam
18	Lewis & Roca
	201 East Washington Street, Ste. 1200
19	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Attorneys for Banner University Medical Center
20	Tucson Campus, LLC and Banner Health
21	_
۷1	Maureen A. Scott Max G. Carpinelli
22	Katherine Kane
23	Arizona Corporation Commission
	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007
24	Attorneys for Arizona Corporation
25	Commission Staff
26	
	By:
27	CEC 192

28